
Tele :  27157534/2103                Army Institute of Technology  
                    Dighi Hills  
            
  

      Pune – 411015  

AIT/0810/03/2018-19/CQ/Proj          Date        :      11 Apr 18  

                  Due date:       30 Apr 18.  

______________________________  

  

______________________________  
                   

CALL FOR QUOTATION: PROCUREMENT OF SFP MODULES FOR 

CISCO CATALYST SWITCH 9500 AND 3850 IN COMPUTER DEPARTMENT 

  

1. This Institute is interested in procuring SFP modules in Computer Department as per the 

following specifications:-  

  

Product 

Serial No  

Description  A/U  Qty  Rate 

(Rs)  

GST  Amount  

(Rs)  

CVR-QSFP-
SFP10G= 

 

QSFP to SFP10G adapter 
module slot (with One year 
warranty)  

Nos   08        

C3850-NM-4-

10G 

Cisco Catalyst 3850 4 x 10GE 

Network Module Slot (with One 

year warranty) 

Nos 01    

GLC-SX-
MMD= 
 

1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver 
module, MMF, 850nm, 

DOM(with One year warranty) 

Nos 04    

  Total (Inclusive of Taxes)     

  

2. Please send your lowest quotation in two bid system format (separate sealed envelops for 

Technical Bid & Commercial Bid enclosed in a sealed single envelop) addressed to Director 

AIT so as to reach this institute on or before  30 Apr 18.  Late quotations shall not be considered.   

  

3. Envelope should be subscribed as ‘PROCUREMENT OF SFP MODULES FOR CISCO 

CATALYST SWITCH 9500 AND 3850 IN COMPUTER DEPARTMENT’.  

  

4. Terms & Conditions:  

  

a. The price quoted should be inclusive of delivery at Army Institute of Technology, Dighi, 

Pune – 411015.  

  

b. Discount offered if any, should be indicated as percentage of rates quoted separately.  
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c. Supply should be done within two weeks of the date of supply order.  

   

d. Quotations will be opened by a Board of Officers detailed by AIT.  

  

e. Payments for supplies will be made direct to the supplier by crossed cheque only after 

receipt of the stores in good condition and on verification by a board of officers.  

  

f. Printed conditions of the tenders/ quotations shall not be binding on us.  

  

g. The acceptance of the quotations will rest with the Director Army Institute of Technology, 

Dighi Hills, Pune -15, who does bind him to accept lowest quotation and reserves the 

right himself to reject or partially accept any or all the quotations received without 

assigning any reason.  

  

h. Quotations are liable to be rejected if any of the above conditions are not complied with.  

  

  
  
  
                            

 

(KE Vijayan)   

Col (Retd)  

Jt Director   

                      for Director   


